TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		12/10/2009	a Michigan banking corporation and authorized foreign bank: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Opalis Software Inc.	
Also Known As:	AKA Opalis Software, Inc.	
Street Address:	2680 Matheson Blvd. East, Suite 202	
City:	Mississauga, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4W 0A5	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3129147	OPALIS
Serial Number:	78645347	OPALIS POLICYSTREAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)984-3150

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-984-3100

Email: trademarks@bfkn.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas M. Gniot

Address Line 1: 200 W. Madison Street, Suite 3900
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OHKN-0000

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004132 FRAME: 0425 JF \$65.00 3129147

900152283

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas M. Gniot
Signature:	/Thomas M. Gniot/
Date:	01/15/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=OHKN-0000 Release#page1.tif source=OHKN-0000 Release#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004132 FRAME: 0426

RELEASE AND DISCHARGE OF TRADE-MARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, pursuant to a general security agreement executed by Opalis Software Inc. ("Borrower") in favour of Comerica Bank ("Lender"), which was placed on file in the Canadian Intellectual Property Office ("CIPO") on or about July 5, 2007 and in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on or about June 18, 2007, security interests were granted and recorded in favour of the Lender in and to the trade-mark registrations set out in the schedule attached hereto (the "Trade-Marks");

AND WHEREAS the Lender wishes to release all of its interest in and to the Trade-Marks as recorded at CIPO and the USPTO:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the Lender:

- confirms that it has not assigned or otherwise disposed of its interest in and to the Trade-Marks; and
- hereby releases and discharges the full interest granted to the Lender in and to the Trade-Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release and Discharge of Security Interests to be duly executed by an authorized officer as of this 10th day of December, 2009.

COMERICA BANK

3y:

Tire

TEM PROMISSAGES

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004132 FRAME: 0427

SCHEDULE

Canadian Trade-mark

Trade-Mark	Application/Registration No.	
OPALIS	TMA679,390	
OPALIS POLICYSTREAM	1,258,754	

U.S. Trade-mark

Trade-Mark	Serial/Registration No.
OPALIS	3,129,147
OPALIS POLICYSTREAM	78/645347

TOR_P2Z:4155427.2

RECORDED: 01/15/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004132 FRAME: 0428